# media information

# michigan high school athletic association

1661 ramblewood drive east lansing, mi 48823 517.332.5046 fax-517.332.4071 www.mhsaa.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

June 10, 2008

Contact: John Johnson or Andy Frushour

517.332.5046 or media@mhsaa.com

MHSAA Web Site Media Page: www.mhsaa.com/media

## Baseball-Softball Finals Video Available Live On MHSAA.TV

**EAST LANSING, Mich.** – **June 10** – Live video of the Michigan High School Athletic Association Baseball and Softball Finals on Saturday (June 14) will be available on a pay-per-view basis on the MHSAA Internet Broadcast Network Website – MHSAA.TV

A charge of \$8 will give fans unable to attend the Finals at Bailey Park in Battle Creek to watch all four final games in one of the tournaments. The games in both sports will be archived for free on-demand viewing beginning Monday (June 16).

Free audio of the championship games will also be available at MHSAA.TV. There will also be audio coverage on Saturday of the Girls Soccer Finals from Troy Athens High School and Crestwood Middle School in East Kentwood.

Here is the complete schedule of coverage for this weekend on MHSAA.TV:

### Audio/Radio

### Saturday - June 14

9:30 a.m. – MHSAA Division 4 Baseball Finals

11 a.m. – MHSAA Division 3 Softball Finals

Noon -- MHSAA Division 3 Girls Soccer Finals

Noon -- MHSAA Division 4 Girls Soccer Finals

2:30 p.m. -- MHSAA Division 1 Girls Soccer Finals

2:30 p.m. -- MHSAA Division 2 Girls Soccer Finals

12:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 1 Baseball Finals

1:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 2 Softball Finals

3:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 2 Baseball Finals

4 p.m. – MHSAA Division 1 Softball Finals

6:30 p.m. - MHSAA Division 3 Baseball Finals

6:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 4 Softball Finals

### Video/Television

### Saturday - June 14

9:30 a.m. – MHSAA Division 4 Baseball Finals

11 a.m. – MHSAA Division 3 Softball Finals

12:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 1 Baseball Finals

1:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 2 Softball Finals

3:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 2 Baseball Finals

4 p.m. – MHSAA Division 1 Softball Finals

6:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 3 Baseball Finals

6:30 p.m. – MHSAA Division 4 Softball Finals

The MHSAA is a private, not-for-profit corporation of voluntary membership by over 1,600 public and private senior high schools and junior high/middle schools which exists to develop common rules for athletic eligibility and competition. No government funds or tax dollars support the MHSAA, which was the first such association nationally to not accept membership dues or tournament entry fees from schools. Member schools which enforce these rules are permitted to participate in MHSAA tournaments, which attract approximately 1.6 million spectators each year.